University in Region VIII, it is mandated to provide leadership in developing highly competitive 
human resource, relevant scientific knowledge, and innovative technologies to support the 
sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, a total of one thousand two hundred four (1,204) students from the VSU Main 
Campus have satisfactorily complied with the requirements for graduation for the second 
semester of school year 2022-2023; 

WHEREAS, there is a total of one thousand one hundred fifty-three (1,153) candidates for 
graduation from the undergraduate degree programs of the university; 

WHEREAS, a total of fifty-one (51) graduate students have complied with the requirements 
for graduation from the university’s different graduate degree programs;

[...]

WHEREAS, among the one thousand one hundred fifty-three candidates for the 
undergraduate programs, three hundred eighty (380) have graduated with Latin Honors where 
two (2) have attained the distinction of Summa Cum Laude, fifty-one (51) have attained the 
distinction of Magna Cum Laude, while three hundred twenty-seven (327) have attained the 
distinction as Cum Laude; 

WHEREAS, the list of the candidates for graduation and the list of candidates with Latin 
Honors were deliberated and approved by the University Academic Council during its 29 May 2023 
at the VSU RDE Hall;